OP \$40 00 2101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermalloy, Inc.	Formerly a Nevada Corporation - merged into Thermalloy, Inc. DE on 1/26/2000	01/26/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aavid Thermalloy, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Commercial Street	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101701	EASY-PLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)224-6673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-224-1117 x-1206
Email: davis@aavid.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly H. Davis

Address Line 1: One Eagle Square, Suite 509

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly H. Davis

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0283

900002147

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 09/29/2003